________________________________________________________________________________________________________________●
29
XC66D Series　Positive Voltage Regulator with built-in Voltage Detect Functions
General Description Features
The XC66D series consists of a voltage detector and voltage
regulator built into the one chip and is, essentially, a voltage
regulator with voltage detect capabilities.
Low power consumption and high accuracy is achieved

+
-
Ordering Information
XC66D×××××××
↑ ↑  ↑ ↑↑
a b c d e
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION
a
Detector Output Configuration
C = CMOS (High level=VOUT)
N = N-ch open drain d Package Type
M = SOT-25
b
Detect Voltage (VDF)
25 = 2.5V
38 = 3.8V
c
Regulator Output Voltage (VOUT)
33 = 3.3V
50 = 5.0V
e
Device Orientation
R = Embossed Tape
( Orientation of device : right )
L = Embossed Tape
( Orientation of device : left )